Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent		06/05/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amtrol Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Division Road
City:	West Warwick
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02893
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623674	АТ
Registration Number:	2604069	AMTROL
Registration Number:	1326576	AMTROL PRESSURISER
Registration Number:	3166307	AMTROL R DIGITAL CONTROL BY AMTROL
Registration Number:	2738419	AMTROL STORAGEMATE
Registration Number:	3140012	ARMOR-TROL
Registration Number:	2623669	АТ
Registration Number:	0871142	АТ
Registration Number:	1307919	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	3155116	СОМЕТ
Registration Number:	1479524	
Registration Number:	1324330	DIATROL
Registration Number:	0843060	EX-TROL
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0521

900078844

Registration Number:	0731732	FILL-TROL
Registration Number:	2999036	FIRE-X-TROL
Registration Number:	2000797	FIRST LUBE
Registration Number:	2736440	H2OW-TO
Registration Number:	1351556	HOT WATER MAKER
Registration Number:	1834409	ISOBAR
Registration Number:	1319208	MINI-TROL
Registration Number:	3007394	ODOR OXIDIZER PROFESSIONAL BY AMTROL
Registration Number:	2062700	PRO ACCESS
Registration Number:	1336500	PURGER-TROL
Registration Number:	3165089	RADIANT EXTROL
Registration Number:	3067641	SORB-TROL
Registration Number:	1623517	SPACE SAVER
Registration Number:	1677499	TECTONICS
Registration Number:	1899774	THERM-X-SPAN
Registration Number:	1322022	THERM-X-TROL
Registration Number:	1676682	WATER SPRITE
Registration Number:	1706536	WATER WORKER
Registration Number:	3235508	WATERSOFT
Registration Number:	1488302	WEL-FLO
Registration Number:	0877254	WELL X TROL
Registration Number:	3091297	WELL-RADOR
Serial Number:	76421964	AMTROL WATERSOFT
Serial Number:	78957953	BALLOON MACHINE
Serial Number:	78802007	BOILERMATE
Serial Number:	77042639	MAG-TEC
Serial Number:	78445449	PRESSURIZED OXIDATION
Serial Number:	77042664	SOF-TEC
Serial Number:	77042657	TECTONICS VOR-TEC
Serial Number:	77042601	WATERWORKER
Registration Number:	1540345	PLUMB FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 935778
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	06/08/2007

Total Attachments: 8

source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page2.tif source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page3.tif source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page4.tif source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page5.tif source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page6.tif source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page7.tif source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page8.tif source=barclay_amtrol_tm44_revised#page9.tif

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 003450/0001

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
AT	76197071	2623674	Registered
	January 17, 2001	September 24, 2002	
AMTROL	76203319	2604069	Registered
	January 30, 2001	August 6, 2002	8
AMTROL PRESSURISER	73462694 January 26, 1984	1326576 March 26, 1985	Renewed March 26, 2005
AMTROL R DIGITAL CONTROL BY AMTROL	78537015 December 22, 2004	3166307 October 31, 2006	Registered
AMTROL'R			
AMTROL STORAGEMATE	76329460 October 24, 2001	2738419 July 15, 2003	Registered
AMTROL WATERSOFT	76421964 June 17, 2002		Published Intent To Use
WajerSoft			
ARMOR-TROL	78445478 July 2, 2004	3140012 September 5, 2006	Registered
AT AT	76196701 January 17, 2001	2623669 September 24, 2002	Registered
AT	72296781 April 29, 1968	0871142 June 17, 1969	Renewed June 17, 1989
BALLOON MACHINE 789	57953 August 22, 2006		Pending Intent To Use
BOILERMATE	78802007 January 30, 2006		Pending
CHAMPION	73458688 December 27, 1983	1307919 December 4, 1984	Renewed December 4, 2004

NY\1223445.4

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
COMET	78555374	3155116	Registered
	January 27, 2005	October 10, 2006	Registered
comet	• /	,	
Design Only	73668980	1479524	Registered
	June 29, 1987	March 8, 1988	
DIATROL	73475094	1324330	Renewed
·	April 12, 1984	March 12, 1985	March 12, 2005
EX-TROL	72255858	0843060	Renewed
	October 6, 1966	January 30, 1968	January 30, 1988
FILL-TROL	72115113	0731732	Renewed
	March 8, 1961	May 22, 1962	May 22, 1982
FIRE-X-TROL	78297807	2999036	Registered
·	September 9, 2003	September 20, 2005	
FIRST LUBE	74649088	2000797	Renewed
	March 20, 1995	September 17, 1996	September 17, 2006
H2OW-TO	76446900	2736440	Registered
	September 5, 2002	July 15, 2003	Registered
H ₂ OW-TO		10,200	
HOT WATER MAKER	73496163	1351556	Renewed
TOT WITTER WITTER	August 23, 1984	July 30, 1985	July 30, 2005
ISOBAR	74243635	1834409	Renewed
, i	February 6, 1992	May 3, 1994	May 3, 2004
MAG-TEC	77042639		Pending
	November 13, 2006		Intent To Use
MINI-TROL	73447084	1319208	Renewed
	October 7, 1983	February 12, 1985	February 12, 2005
ODOR OXIDIZER	78388440	3007394	Registered
PROFESSIONAL BY AMTROL	March 22, 2004	October 18, 2005	
	70445440		
PRESSURIZED OXIDATION	78445449		Pending Intent To Use
PRO ACCESS	July 2, 2004 75007852	2062700	Registered
I NO ACCESS	October 19, 1995	May 20, 1997	Registered
PURGER-TROL	73478688	1336500	Renewed
	May 4, 1984	May 21, 1985	May 21, 2005
RADIANT EXTROL	78756391	3165089	Registered
	November 17, 2005	October 31, 2006	
SOF-TEC	77042664 November 13, 2006		Pending Intent To Use
SORB-TROL	78484141	3067641	Registered
	September 15, 2004	March 14, 2006	
SPACE SAVER	74033070	1623517	Renewed
	February 27, 1990	November 20, 1990	November 20, 2000
TECTONICS	74079664	1677499	Renewed
I LC I ONICO	/ 70 / 7004	10//433	Livenemen

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
	July 19, 1990	March 3, 1992	March 3, 2002
TECTONICS VOR-TEC	77042657 November 13, 2006		Pending Intent To Use
THERM-X-SPAN	74464123	1899774	Renewed
THERM V TROI	November 30, 1993	June 13, 1995	June 13, 2005
THERM-X-TROL	73476197 April 19, 1984	1322022 February 26, 1985	Renewed February 26, 2005
WATER SPRITE	74079667 July 19, 1990	1676682 February 25, 1992	Renewed February 25, 2002
WATER WORKER	74177195 June 18, 1991	1706536 August 11, 1992	Renewed August 11, 2002
WATERSOFT	76366854 February 4, 2002	3235508	Pending
WATERWORKER	77042601 November 13, 2006		Pending Intent To Use
Wel-FLO Wel·FLo	73683423 September 10, 1987	1488302 May 17, 1988	Registered
WELL X TROL	72296783 April 29, 1968	0877254 September 23, 1969	Renewed September 23, 1989
WELL-RADOR	78449345 July 12, 2004	3091297 May 9, 2006	Registered
PLUMBFLO		1,540345 May 23, 1989	Registered
Plumb410			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of June 5, 2007, is made by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent ("Barclays"), in favor of AMTROL INC. ("Amtrol") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security, Pledge and Guarantee Agreement between Amtrol and Barclays dated December 22, 2006 and the Trademark Security Agreement dated December 22, 2006 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Amtrol granted Barclays a security interest ("Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of Amtrol in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security, Pledge and Guarantee Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 003450/0001;

WHEREAS, Amtrol has requested that Barclays release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Amtrol in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, Barclays, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Amtrol's sole cost and expense, hereby TERMINATES, RELEASES and DISCHARGES its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of Barclays in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

Barclays agrees to provide Amtrol with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release such Security Interest.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Barclays has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

lame: Diane Rolfe

Title: Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0528

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 003450/0001

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
AT	76197071	2623674	Registered
	January 17, 2001	September 24, 2002	rosistered
AMTROL	76203319 January 30, 2001	2604069 August 6, 2002	Registered
AMTROL PRESSURISER	73462694 January 26, 1984	1326576 March 26, 1985	Renewed March 26, 2005
AMTROL R DIGITAL CONTROL BY AMTROL	78537015 December 22, 2004	3166307 October 31, 2006	Registered
AMTROL STORAGEMATE	76329460 October 24, 2001	2738419 July 15, 2003	Registered
AMTROL WATERSOFT	76421964 June 17, 2002		Published Intent To Use
WaterSoft			
ARMOR-TROL	78445478 July 2, 2004	3140012 September 5, 2006	Registered
AT AT	76196701 January 17, 2001	2623669 September 24, 2002	Registered
AT	72296781 April 29, 1968	0871142 June 17, 1969	Renewed June 17, 1989
BALLOON MACHINE 789	57953 August 22, 2006		Pending Intent To Use
BOILERMATE	78802007 January 30, 2006		Pending
CHAMPION	73458688 December 27, 1983	1307919 December 4, 1984	Renewed December 4, 2004

NY\1223445.4

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
COMET	78555374	3155116	Registered
comet	January 27, 2005	October 10, 2006	
Design Only	73668980 June 29, 1987	1479524 March 8, 1988	Registered
DIATRO	#A 1 # # A O A		
DIATROL	73475094 April 12, 1984	1324330 March 12, 1985	Renewed March 12, 2005
EX-TROL	72255858 October 6, 1966	0843060 January 30, 1968	Renewed January 30, 1988
FILL-TROL	72115113 March 8, 1961	0731732 May 22, 1962	Renewed May 22, 1982
FIRE-X-TROL	78297807 September 9, 2003	2999036 September 20, 2005	Registered
FIRST LUBE	74649088 March 20, 1995	2000797 September 17, 1996	Renewed September 17, 2006
H2OW-TO	76446900 September 5, 2002	2736440 July 15, 2003	Registered
H ₂ OW-TO	September 3, 2002	July 13, 2003	
HOT WATER MAKER	73496163 August 23, 1984	1351556 July 30, 1985	Renewed July 30, 2005
ISOBAR	74243635 February 6, 1992	1834409 May 3, 1994	Renewed May 3, 2004
MAG-TEC	77042639 November 13, 2006	101dy 3, 1994	Pending Intent To Use
MINI-TROL	73447084 October 7, 1983	1319208 February 12, 1985	Renewed February 12, 2005
ODOR OXIDIZER PROFESSIONAL BY AMTROL	78388440 March 22, 2004	3007394 October 18, 2005	Registered
PRESSURIZED OXIDATION	78445449 July 2, 2004		Pending Intent To Use
PRO ACCESS	75007852 October 19, 1995	2062700 May 20, 1997	Registered
PURGER-TROL	73478688 May 4, 1984	1336500 May 21, 1985	Renewed May 21, 2005
RADIANT EXTROL	78756391 November 17, 2005	3165089 October 31, 2006	Registered
SOF-TEC	77042664 November 13, 2006	Section 31, 2000	Pending Intent To Use
SORB-TROL	78484141 September 15, 2004	3067641 March 14, 2006	Registered
SPACE SAVER	September 15, 2004 74033070 February 27, 1990	March 14, 2006 1623517 November 20, 1990	Renewed November 20, 2000
TECTONICS	74079664	1677499	Renewed

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
	July 19, 1990	March 3, 1992	March 3, 2002
TECTONICS VOR-TEC	77042657		Pending
TECT NICS	November 13, 2006		Intent To Use
THERM-X-SPAN	74464123	1899774	Renewed
	November 30, 1993	June 13, 1995	June 13, 2005
THERM-X-TROL	73476197	1322022	Renewed
	April 19, 1984	February 26, 1985	February 26, 2005
WATER SPRITE	74079667	1676682	Renewed
	July 19, 1990	February 25, 1992	February 25, 2002
WATER WORKER	74177195	1706536	Renewed
	June 18, 1991	August 11, 1992	August 11, 2002
WATERSOFT	76366854	3235508	Pending
	February 4, 2002		
WATERWORKER	77042601		Pending
	November 13, 2006		Intent To Use
WEL-FLO	73683423	1488302	Registered
Wel:FLo	September 10, 1987	May 17, 1988	
WELL X TROL	72296783	0877254	Renewed
	April 29, 1968	September 23, 1969	September 23, 1989
WELL-RADOR	78449345	3091297	Registered
	July 12, 2004	May 9, 2006	
PLUMBFLO		1,540345 May 23, 1989	Registered
Plumb flo			

NY\1223445.4

RECORDED: 06/08/2007